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Vermont Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Joe Biden'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 52%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 37%
NOtSUIE ..o M%

Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable opinion of Governor Phil Scott?

Very favorable ................eeeeeeeeeeeuennieiiiiinnenanns 34%
Somewhat favorable...............cccccoiiiiinnn. 38%
Somewhat unfavorable.................cccccccccooo. 16%
Very unfavorable ...............cccccceeueeeeennnnnnnnnnns 9%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Which of the following statements comes
closest to your opinion: Vermont is one of the
safest places to live in the country, Vermont is
not significantly safer or less safe than other
states, or, Vermont is a less safe place to live
than other states?

Think Vermont is one of the safest places to

live in the country..........ccccoooieiiiiiiiieiiiie. 2%

Think Vermont is not significantly safer or

less safe than other states.............ccccccouuun.... 2%
Think Vermont is a less safe place to live o

than other states ..............ccceeueeeeeeeieeeiiaannnnn. 1%
NOESUIE ... 5%

Do you think Vermont should prioritize
investments in community-based programs,
such as housing, access to health care, and
mental health services more, or do you think it
should prioritize investing in police staffing and
additional law enforcement resources more?

Think Vermont should prioritize investments

in community-based programs, such as

housing, access to health care, and mental

health services more..............cccccooveeeeeeaa.... 63%

Think it should prioritize investing in police
staffing and additional law enforcement o
FESOUICES IMONE ... 24%

NOESUIE ... 12%
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Which do you think is a better way to prevent
future crimes: sending more people to mental
health treatment, drug treatment, and other
rehabilitative programs instead of sending
them to prison, or, sending more people to
prison to keep them off the streets and deter
other people from committing crimes?

Think the better way to prevent future crimes

is sending more people to mental health
treatment, drug treatment, and other

rehabilitative programs instead of sending

them to PriSON ..........cccooviiiieiiiiiiiiieii 1%

Think it’s better to send more people to

prison to keep them off the streets and deter o
other people from committing crimes............. 22%

NOESUIE ...

In your opinion, how important is it to reduce
the number of Vermonters who are currently in
prison: very important, somewhat important,
not very important, or not important at all?

Very important ..............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie 28%
Somewhat important...............cccccooviiiiinnns 34%
Not very important .............ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiin.n. 18%
Not important at all...................c...cooeeeee. 10%
NOtSUIE ... 10%

Have you or any of your friends or family
members ever been arrested, charged, or
convicted of a crime?

D R 25%
NO ..o 66%
NOESUIE ... 4%
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In the last ten years, have you or any of your
friends or family members been a victim of
crime?

YES. et 31%
NO ..o 60%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%

3%

Don't care t0 8@y ......ccoeeeeeveeeiiiiiiiiiee

Now I'm going to ask you some questions
about the role of police in Vermont. How much
attention would you say you pay to policing
issues generally: a lot, some, just a little, or
none at all?

Ao 26%
SOME oo 54%
JUSE @ BIEHE ... 14%
None atall.........ccccccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiii. 4%
NOtSUIE ... 1%

[A] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
the following statement: When Vermont police
violate someone’s rights, we need to make
sure that families, victims, and survivors can
get the justice they deserve.

Strongly agree............ccccoceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 70%
Somewhat agree ............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii, 23%
Somewhat disagree..............cccccoviiiiiiinnns 4%
Strongly disagree...............cccccooiiiiiiiiiiinnns 1%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Q11

Q12

[B] Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
the following statement: When Vermont police
violate someone’s rights, we need to make
sure they are held accountable for their
actions.

Strongly agree............ccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 82%
Somewhat agree ...........ccccccccooiiiiiiiiiii i, 13%
Somewhat disagree...............ccoooviiiiiiiinnns 2%
Strongly disagree..............ccccccuviiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 0%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Traffic stop data collected by Vermont police
statewide shows that Vermont drivers are
stopped well above the national average. Do
you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose reducing
the role of police in at least some low-level and
non-violent offenses like traffic enforcement?

Strongly SUPPOITt ...........uuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 33%
Somewhat SUppoOrt ..........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieeis 32%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei, 15%
Strongly OPPOSE .......ccceevveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 12%
NOESUIE ..o 8%
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Q13 Traffic stop data collected by Vermont police

statewide has consistently shown racial
disparities in police stops, where Black people
are stopped, searched, and cited at a higher
rate than white people, even though they are
statistically less likely to have done anything
wrong. Do you strongly agree, somewhat
agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly
disagree that Vermont needs to do more to
address racial discrimination in policing?

Strongly agree.............ccoceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 49%
Somewhat agree ...........cccccccciviiiiiiiiiiiii, 20%
Somewhat disagree..............cccccoiiiiiiiiinns 12%
Strongly disagree...............cccccouiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 13%
NOtSUIE ... 5%

Q14 The number of fatal shootings by Vermont

police has risen over the past several decades,
and in recent years more people have been
killed by police than in years past. Two years
ago, Vermont passed a law limiting when
police can use force, including lethal force. Do
you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree that
more needs to be done to make sure police
only use force when absolutely necessary?

Strongly agree............ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 52%
Somewhat agree ............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiie, 24%
Somewhat disagree...............ccccoviiiiiiiinn. 12%
Strongly disagree...............cccccouviiiiiiiiiiinnns 9%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 . .
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 |

Q15 Now I'm going to ask you some questions

about qualified immunity. Qualified immunity
comes up in lawsuits filed against public
officials, including police, when they are
accused of serious civil rights violations, and it
essentially makes it much harder for people
who file those lawsuits to present their cases or
collect any money damages. That is, qualified
immunity is a legal doctrine that often shields
public officials from any liability, including in
cases where they are accused of violating civil
rights. How much would you say you already
know about qualified immunity: a lot, some,
just a little, or nothing at all?

A O 17%
SOME oo 37%
JUSE @ BIEHE ... 30%
Nothing at all ............ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 14%
NOtSUIE ..o 2%

Q16 Qualified immunity prevents people who are

victims of police misconduct from having their
cases heard when their rights have been
violated. Removing this legal barrier would
allow families, victims, and survivors to access
justice in court and hold law enforcement
accountable when they commit civil rights
violations. Would you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose eliminating qualified immunity
in Vermont?

Strongly SUPPOITt ...........uuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeee 43%
Somewhat SUppPOrt ..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeis 31%
Somewhat 0ppose...........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 9%
Strongly OPPOSE .......cceueevviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 8%
NOtSUIE ... 8%
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Q17 One of the criticisms of qualified immunity is

that it allows police to violate civil rights

without any consequences or accountability,

which damages the credibility of law
enforcement and undermines trust in local

communities. Does this give you very serious
concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or no

real concerns about qualified immunity?
Very serious CONCerns ............ccccceeeeeeeeunnnnnnn.
Somewhat serious concermns.........................
No real concerns ...........cccccccceeiiiiiiieiiiee .

NOESUIE ...

7%

Q18 Another criticism of qualified immunity is that

by shielding officers from legal liability, it

removes the incentive to follow the rules and

may encourage some bad officers to abuse

their power and violate people’s civil rights.
Does this give you very serious concerns,
somewhat serious concerns, or no real
concerns about qualified immunity?

Very serious CONCerns ............cccceeeeeeeeeunnnnnnn.
Somewhat serious concerns..............ccoe.......
No real concerns .............ccoeeeeeeieeeeeneeiieeennnn.

NOESUIE ...

54%
26%
16%

3%

Q19 Another criticism of qualified immunity is that

victims of police abuse can't present their
claims on an even playing field, and are
essentially shut out of the normal court
process. Does this give you very serious

concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or no

real concerns about qualified immunity?
Very serious CONCerns ............ccccceveeeeeeennnnnnn.
Somewhat serious concermns.........................
No real concerns ...........ccccccceveeiiiiiiieeiicee.

NOESUIE ...
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Would you be more or less likely to vote for
elected representatives — your state
representatives, your county prosecutor, or
your local sheriff — if they supported reforming
police practices in Vermont, or would it not
make a difference?

More liKely ...........ooouiiiiiiiiiiiie e 61%
LESS TKEY.....coeeeaeeeieeeeee e 17%
It wouldn't make a difference......................... 15%

NOESUIE ...

What do you think is a better way to address
public safety in Vermont schools specifically:
do you think it's better to have armed police
present in Vermont schools, or do you think it’s
better to remove armed police from Vermont
schools and use those resources for mental
health services, counselors, and other support
services for students?

Think it’s better to have armed police present

in Vermont SChoOIS ............c..cccevveieieiiiaannn... 26%
Think it’s better to remove armed police from

Vermont SChOOIS...............cceeeeeiieiiiiiiiieainnn, 59%
NOESUIE ... 15%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiii e 28%
JOB BidEN ... 63%

Someone else / Did not vote ........................ 9%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you would describe your gender identity
another way, press 3.

WOMan ..........ooeeeeeeieeeiieeeee e 52%
Man........ccoouiieeeeeee e 46%
(012 1= 3%
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Q24 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent or
member of another party, press 3.

Democrat .............cooeeviiiiiiiiie e 37%
Republican ............ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 22%

Independent / Member of another party ........ 41%

Q25 If you are white, press 1. If you describe your
racial identity another way, press 2.

(012 1= N 5%

Q26 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18H0 45 40%
BB 80 65 40%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 20%

Q27 What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 33%
Some college but did not finish...................... 17%
2-year college degree.............ccccoeevveeennnnn... 8%
4-year college degree.............ccccceevveeeuunnnnn... 25%
Post-graduate degree..............ccccoovveeenennn... 17%

November 19-20, 2021
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Q28 What is your household’s annual income: is it
less than $30,000, $30,000 - $50,000, $50,000
- $75,000, $75,000 - $100,000, $100,000 -
$150,000, more than $150,000, or do you not
care to say?

Less than $30,000...............ccccoevveeveennn.. 15%
$30,000 t0 $50,000 ...........cocovovoeeeeeeeeenn. 14%
$50,000 t0 $75,000 ...........covveeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 18%
$75,000 t0 $100,0001...............cocvveeeeeeee.. 15%
$100,000 to $150,000..............ocoveveeeeeeeeen.. 13%
More than $150,000 ..............ccocooovveveeenn.. 8%
Don't care t0 8@y .......coeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeii 18%
Q29 Where do you live?

Chittenden County............cccccuuiiiueeeeeeninnnnns 27%
Addison County or Washington County......... 16%
Rutland County or Bennington County .......... 15%
Orange County, Windsor County, or o

Windham County ............ccccoeiiiiiniiinnnnnenn. 21%
Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex, o

Lamoille, or Caledonia County....................... 21%

Q30 Next year, there will be a primary election in
August and a general election in November for
certain state, county, and local races. Are you
planning to vote in both elections, just the
November election, or neither election?

Will be voting in both the August primary
election and the November general election .. 7%

Will be voting in only the November general

€IBCHION. ... 1%

Won't be voting in either election................... 2%

NOESUIE ... 10%
Q31 Mode

Landline............cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 43%

TEXE e S57%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote
Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 3% 80% 12%
Disapprove| 37% 95% 6% 74%
Not sure| 11% 1% 14% 15%
2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote
Scott Favorability
Very favorable| 34% 19% 40% 34%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 29% 42% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 31% 10% 1%
Very unfavorable| 9% 18% 5% 8%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 9%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 883 Vermont voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT

Think Vermont is one| 72%  58% 78% 66%
of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 31% 18% 22%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 3% 1% 1%
less safe place to live
than other states

Not sure| 5% 8% 3% 11%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources

Think Vermont should| 63% 23% 82% 56%
prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 59% 8% 30%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law

enforcement
resources more
Not sure| 12% 18% 9% 14%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes

Think the better way to| 71%  35% 89% 61%
prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-| 22%  52% 7% 27%
d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-
ng crimes

Not sure| 7% 13% 4% 12%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important

Very important| 28% 7% 39% 21%
Somewhat important| 34% 29% 37% 28%
Not very important| 18% 31% 12% 22%
Not important at all| 10% 22% 4% 15%
Not sure| 10% 10% 9% 14%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime

Yes| 25%  23% 25% 26%

No| 66% 67% 67% 61%

Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 2%

Don't care to say| 6% 7% 4% 1%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10

Years
Yes| 31% 31% 30% 41%
No| 60% 58% 63% 43%
Not sure| 6% 9% 6% 2%
Don't care to say| 3% 3% 1% 14%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues

Alot| 26% 32% 26% 16%

Some| 54% 47% 56% 56%

Just a little| 14%  12% 14% 19%

None atall| 4% 6% 3% 8%

Not sure| 1% 3% 1% 2%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 70% 49% 80% 62%
Somewhat agree| 23% 38% 15% 27%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 6% 2% 10%
Strongly disagree| 1% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% -
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 82%  59% 93% 69%
Somewhat agree| 13% 29% 6% 18%

Somewhat disagree| 2% 4% 1% -
Strongly disagree| 0% 1% - -
Not sure| 3% 7% 0% 13%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement

Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 33% 19% 40% 29%
Somewhat support| 32% 31% 32% 30%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 16% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose| 12% 26% 5% 20%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 8%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 49% 9% 68% 26%
Somewhat agree| 20% 19% 21% 16%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 27% 5% 22%
Strongly disagree| 13% 40% 2% 20%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 17%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 52% 26% 64% 42%
Somewhat agree| 24% 19% 28% 1%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 31% 4% 17%
Strongly disagree| 9% 21% 2% 23%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 8%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote
Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing
Alot| 17% 12% 19% 20%
Some| 37% 34% 37% 40%
Just a little| 30% 36% 28% 29%
Nothing at all| 14% 17% 14% 9%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 2%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT

Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 43% 18% 53% 40%
Somewhat support| 31% 31% 32% 22%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 17% 6% 19%
Strongly oppose| 8% 23% 3% 9%
Notsure| 8% 12% 7% 1%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 47% 16% 59% 35%
Somewhat serious| 31% 26% 32% 36%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 46% 4% 19%
Notsure| 7% 13% 4% 10%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 23% 66% 49%
Somewhat serious| 26% 24% 26% 27%
concerns
No real concerns| 16%  46% 5% 20%
Not sure| 3% 7% 2% 4%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 53% 22% 65% 45%
Somewhat serious| 28% 28% 28% 32%
concerns
No real concerns| 15% 44% 4% 19%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 4%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote

More likely| 61% 17% 79% 45%
Less likely| 17% 46% 6% 19%
It wouldn't make a| 15% 27% 9% 25%
difference
Not sure| 7% 9% 6% 11%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services

Think it’s better to| 26% 71% 9% 30%
have armed police
present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 12% 76% 51%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Notsure| 15% 17% 14% 19%

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 60% 44% 35%

Disapprove| 37% 28% 48% 41%

Not sure| 11% 12% 8% 24%

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Scott Favorability
Very favorable| 34% 38% 30% 16%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 40% 36% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 13% 20% 8%
Very unfavorable| 9% 7% 10% 22%

Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 19%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT

Think Vermont is one| 72% 71% 74% 52%
of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 24% 19% 30%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 1% 1% 11%
less safe place to live
than other states

Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 7%

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources

Think Vermont should| 63% 72% 54% 54%
prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 17% 32% 39%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law
enforcement
resources more

Not sure| 12% 1% 14% 7%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes

Think the better way to| 71% 77% 65% 65%
prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-| 22% 17% 26% 29%
d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-
ng crimes

Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 6%

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important

Very important| 28% 33% 22% 50%
Somewhat important| 34% 34% 35% 11%
Not very important| 18% 16% 21% 10%
Not important at all| 10% 7% 13% 13%
Not sure| 10% 9% 9% 16%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime

Yes| 25% 19% 31% 28%

No| 66% 71% 61% 59%

Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 1%

Don't care to say| 6% 6% 5% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10
Years

Yes| 31% 33% 29% 49%

No| 60% 61% 59% 34%

Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 5%

Don't care to say| 3% 2% 3% 12%

Gender

Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues

Alot| 26% 26% 27% 26%

Some| 54% 55% 52% 55%
Just a little| 14% 12% 17% -

None atall| 4% 5% 3% 19%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 70% 74% 64% 86%
Somewhat agree| 23% 18% 29% 14%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 4% 4% 1%

Strongly disagree| 1% - 2% -
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% -

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 82% 82% 83% 87%
Somewhat agree| 13% 1% 16% -

Somewhat disagree| 2% 2% 1% -
Strongly disagree| 0% 0% - -
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 13%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 33% 33% 33% 59%
Somewhat support| 32% 33% 31% 30%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 14% 17% -

Strongly oppose| 12% 9% 15% 3%

Not sure| 8% 1% 6% 7%

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 49% 57% 39% 63%

Somewhat agree| 20% 20% 20% 13%

Somewhat disagree| 12% 9% 16% 19%

Strongly disagree| 13% 8% 19% 4%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 52% 59% 45% 63%

Somewhat agree| 24% 26% 21% 26%

Somewhat disagree| 12% 8% 17% 6%

Strongly disagree| 9% 4% 14% 4%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% -

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing

Alot| 17% 11% 23% 32%

Some| 37% 36% 39% 20%

Just a little| 30% 33% 27% 35%

Nothing at all| 14% 20% 9% 13%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 43% 46% 41% 36%
Somewhat support| 31% 32% 29% 56%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 7% 12% -

Strongly oppose| 8% 4% 13% 8%

Not sure| 8% 1% 6% -

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 47% 53% 40% 62%

Somewhat serious| 31% 33% 29% 29%
concerns

No real concerns| 16% 6% 25% 8%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 54% 63% 46% 64%

Somewhat serious| 26% 25% 27% 15%
concerns

No real concerns| 16% 8% 24% 21%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% -

Gender
Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 61% 47% 25%

Somewhat serious| 28% 28% 27% 67%
concerns

No real concerns| 15% 7% 22% 8%

Not sure| 4% 4% 4% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base|Woman | Man |0ther

If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote

More likely| 61% 71% 53% 65%
Less likely| 17% 1% 21% 24%

It wouldn't make a| 15% 13% 17% 9%
difference

Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 1%

Gender

Base|Woman | Man |0ther

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services
Think it’s better to| 26% 16% 35% 25%
have armed police

present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 70% 47% 75%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Not sure| 15% 14% 18% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 81% 4% 52%
Disapprove| 37% 10% 93% 32%
Not sure| 11% 9% 3% 16%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Scott Favorability
Very favorable| 34% 36% 23% 37%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 44% 27% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 12% 27% 13%
Very unfavorable| 9% 5% 18% 7%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 4%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods BIvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT
Think Vermont is one| 72% 80% 58% 71%

of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 18% 29% 22%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 1% 3% 1%
less safe place to live
than other states

Not sure| 5% 2% 9% 6%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources
Think Vermont should| 63% 83% 20% 69%

prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 7% 64% 19%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law

enforcement
resources more
Not sure| 12% 10% 17% 11%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes
Think the better way to| 71% 89% 37% 74%

prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-| 22% 8% 53% 17%

d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-

ng crimes
Not sure| 7% 4% 10% 9%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important
Very important| 28% 43% 7% 27%
Somewhat important| 34% 33% 30% 37%
Not very important| 18% 12% 28% 19%
Not important at all| 10% 6% 23% 7%
Not sure| 10% 7% 12% 10%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime
Yes| 25% 24% 19% 28%
No| 66% 71% 71% 60%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 5%
Don't care to say| 6% 3% 7% 7%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10
Years
Yes| 31% 28% 27% 37%
No| 60% 64% 60% 55%
Not sure| 6% 6% 8% 5%
Don't care to say| 3% 2% 4% 3%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues
Alot| 26% 27% 31% 23%
Some| 54% 55% 49% 55%
Just a little| 14% 12% 13% 17%
None atall| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure| 1% 2% 2% 0%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 70% 75% 48% 75%
Somewhat agree| 23% 18% 37% 20%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 6% 8% 1%
Strongly disagree| 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 4%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 82% 89% 60% 87%
Somewhat agree| 13% 8% 26% 1%
Somewhat disagree| 2% 1% 4% 0%
Strongly disagree| 0% - - 1%
Not sure| 3% 2% 9% 1%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 33% 40% 16% 36%
Somewhat support| 32% 36% 30% 29%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 9% 22% 16%
Strongly oppose| 12% 6% 26% 10%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 9%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 49% 67% 7% 52%
Somewhat agree| 20% 20% 23% 19%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 8% 23% 1%
Strongly disagree| 13% 3% 41% 9%
Not sure| 5% 2% 6% 8%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 52% 73% 27% 46%
Somewhat agree| 24% 18% 19% 30%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 5% 26% 12%
Strongly disagree| 9% 3% 24% 7%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 4%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing
Alot| 17% 16% 18% 19%
Some| 37% 38% 31% 38%
Just a little| 30% 32% 30% 29%
Nothing at all| 14% 14% 19% 12%
Not sure| 2% 0% 2% 2%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 43% 53% 17% 45%
Somewhat support| 31% 32% 34% 29%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 4% 18% 1%
Strongly oppose| 8% 3% 21% 8%
Not sure| 8% 8% 10% 7%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 47% 59% 17% 47%
Somewhat serious| 31% 32% 28% 31%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 3% 48% 13%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 8%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 72% 21% 52%
Somewhat serious| 26% 20% 24% 32%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 5% 49% 14%
Not sure| 3% 3% 7% 3%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 53% 69% 20% 52%
Somewhat serious| 28% 25% 30% 31%
concerns
No real concerns| 15% 4% 46% 12%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Party
Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party
If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote
More likely| 61% 80% 18% 62%
Less likely| 17% 5% 44% 16%
It wouldn't make a| 15% 10% 29% 13%
difference
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 9%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party

Independent / Member
Base |Democrat|Republican of another party

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services
Think it’s better to| 26% 11% 65% 24%
have armed police

present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 2% 20% 62%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Not sure| 15% 17% 15% 14%

Race
Base | White |Other

Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 53% 34%

Disapprove| 37% 37% 44%

Not sure| 11% 10% 22%

Race
Base | White |Other

Scott Favorability
Very favorable| 34% 34% 31%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 38% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable| 9% 8% 20%

Not sure| 4% 4% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT

Think Vermont is one| 72% 72% 63%
of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 22% 32%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 1% 4%
less safe place to live
than other states

Notsure| 5% 5% 2%

Race
Base | White |Other

Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources

Think Vermont should| 63% 64% 44%
prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 24% 40%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law
enforcement
resources more

Not sure| 12% 12% 16%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes

Think the better way to| 71% 72% 52%
prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-[ 22% 20% 41%
d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-
ng crimes

Notsure| 7% 7% 6%

Race
Base | White |Other

Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important

Very important| 28% 29% 25%
Somewhat important| 34% 34% 38%
Not very important| 18% 18% 18%
Not important at all| 10% 10% 15%
Not sure| 10% 10% 5%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime

Yes| 25% 25% 19%

No| 66% 66% 73%

Notsure| 4% 4% 2%

Don't caretosay| 6% 6% 5%

Race
Base | White |Other

Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10
Years

Yes| 31% 31% 40%

No| 60% 60% 55%

Notsure| 6% 6% 4%
Don'tcaretosay| 3% 3% 1%

Race
Base | White |Other

Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues

Alot| 26% 26% 30%
Some| 54% 53% 57%

Just a little| 14% 15% 6%
Noneatalll| 4% 4% 5%
Notsure| 1% 1% 2%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 70% 70% 49%
Somewhat agree| 23% 22% 48%

Somewhat disagree| 4% 4% -

Strongly disagree| 1% 1% -
Notsure| 3% 3% 4%

Race
Base | White |Other

[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 82% 82% 89%
Somewhat agree| 13% 13% 7%

Somewhat disagree| 2% 2% -
Strongly disagree| 0% - 4%
Not sure| 3% 3% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 33% 33% 42%
Somewhat support| 32% 32% 26%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 15% 14%

Strongly oppose| 12% 11% 17%
Notsure| 8% 9% 2%

Race
Base | White |Other

VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 49% 49% 39%

Somewhat agree| 20% 20% 26%

Somewhat disagree| 12% 12% 14%

Strongly disagree| 13% 13% 22%
Not sure| 5% 6% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 52% 52% 43%
Somewhat agree| 24% 24% 25%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 12% 18%
Strongly disagree| 9% 9% 12%
Notsure| 3% 3% 1%

Race
Base | White |Other

Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing

Alot| 17% 17% 29%

Some| 37% 37% 28%

Just a little| 30% 30% 29%
Nothing atall| 14% 15% 9%
Notsure| 2% 1% 6%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 43% 43% 40%
Somewhat support| 31% 31% 32%

Somewhat oppose| 9% 9% 19%
Strongly oppose| 8% 8% 7%
Notsure| 8% 8% 3%

Race
Base | White |Other

Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 47% 46% 52%

Somewhat serious| 31% 31% 26%
concerns

No real concerns| 16% 15% 22%

Notsure| 7% 7% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 54% 55% 46%

Somewhat serious| 26% 26% 27%
concerns

No real concerns| 16% 16% 27%

Notsure| 3% 4% -

Race
Base | White |Other

Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 53% 55%

Somewhat serious| 28% 29% 20%
concerns

No real concerns| 15% 14% 25%

Notsure| 4% 4% -

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
Base | White |Other

If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote

More likely| 61% 61% 62%
Less likely| 17% 17% 19%

It wouldn't make a| 15% 15% 19%
difference

Notsure| 7% 7% -

Race
Base | White |Other

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services
Think it’s better to| 26% 26% 34%
have armed police

present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 59% 51%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Not sure| 15% 15% 16%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy

Polling

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Not sure

16%
9%
4%

16%
12%
8%

17%
8%
1%

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 53% 45% 64%
Disapprove| 37% 33% 46% 29%
Not sure| 11% 14% 9% 7%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65
Scott Favorability
Very favorable| 34% 27% 35% 46%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 38% 40% 35%

13%
5%
1%

November 19-20, 2021

survey of 883 Vermont voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT

Think Vermont is one| 72% 64% 77% 75%
of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 27% 18% 21%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 1% 2% 1%
less safe place to live
than other states

Notsure| 5% 9% 2% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources

Think Vermont should| 63% 68% 60% 60%
prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 20% 27% 27%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law
enforcement
resources more

Not sure| 12% 11% 12% 13%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes

Think the better way to| 71% 76% 66% 73%
prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-| 22% 13% 29% 23%
d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-
ng crimes

Notsure| 7% 11% 5% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important

Very important| 28% 29% 26% 32%
Somewhat important| 34% 32% 33% 39%
Not very important| 18% 16% 21% 16%
Not important at all| 10% 10% 12% 6%
Not sure| 10% 13% 7% 6%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime

Yes| 25% 32% 24% 12%

No| 66% 58% 68% 80%

Notsure| 4% 4% 3% 5%

Don't caretosay| 6% 6% 6% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10
Years

Yes| 31% 38% 32% 17%

No| 60% 52% 59% 75%

Notsure| 6% 7% 6% 6%
Don'tcaretosay| 3% 3% 3% 2%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues

Alot| 26% 22% 28% 34%
Some| 54% 55% 53% 52%
Just a little| 14% 16% 15% 10%
Noneatall| 4% 5% 4% 2%
Notsure| 1% 2% 1% 2%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 70% 74% 69% 63%
Somewhat agree| 23% 21% 23% 26%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 2% 6% 4%
Strongly disagree| 1% - 1% 1%
Notsure| 3% 4% 1% 5%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 82% 87% 81% 74%
Somewhat agree| 13% 9% 13% 23%
Somewhat disagree| 2% - 3% 2%

Strongly disagree| 0% 1% - -
Notsure| 3% 3% 3% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 33% 39% 32% 25%
Somewhat support| 32% 29% 30% 40%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 12% 18% 15%

Strongly oppose| 12% 12% 12% 9%

Notsure| 8% 7% 8% 12%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 49% 55% 46% 38%
Somewhat agree| 20% 12% 22% 33%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 11% 13% 15%
Strongly disagree| 13% 15% 15% 7%
Notsure| 5% 7% 3% 6%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 52% 53% 50% 55%
Somewhat agree| 24% 24% 22% 29%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 13% 13% 1%
Strongly disagree| 9% 8% 12% 4%
Notsure| 3% 2% 4% 2%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing

Alot| 17% 20% 18% 10%

Some| 37% 37% 37% 34%
Just a little| 30% 29% 29% 34%
Nothing at all| 14% 13% 14% 18%
Notsure| 2% 1% 1% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 43% 49% 40% 36%
Somewhat support| 31% 28% 33% 34%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 6% 11% 12%

Strongly oppose| 8% 9% 8% 7%
Notsure| 8% 7% 8% 10%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 47% 52% 46% 37%

Somewhat serious| 31% 23% 33% 42%
concerns

No real concerns| 16% 17% 17% 11%

Notsure| 7% 8% 4% 9%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 54% 59% 54% 46%

Somewhat serious| 26% 20% 26% 38%
concerns

No real concerns| 16% 18% 17% 11%

Notsure| 3% 3% 3% 6%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 58% 53% 43%

Somewhat serious| 28% 23% 28% 40%
concerns

No real concerns| 15% 16% 16% 9%

Notsure| 4% 3% 3% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote

More likely| 61% 64% 60% 58%
Less likely| 17% 18% 18% 13%

It wouldn't make a| 15% 13% 15% 19%
difference

Notsure| 7% 5% 7% 10%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services
Think it’s better to| 26% 25% 28% 24%
have armed police

present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 63% 55% 58%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Not sure| 15% 12% 17% 18%

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 39% 47% 46% 64% 68%
Disapprove| 37% 56% 41% 33% 24% 19%
Not sure| 11% 5% 12% 21% 12% 13%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Scott Favorability
Very favorable| 34% 38% 33% 27% 34% 29%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 26% 42% 43% 46% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 18% 18% 19% 1% 15%
Very unfavorable| 9% 10% 5% 1% 9% 9%
Not sure| 4% 8% 3% - 1% 2%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods BIvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT
Think Vermont is one| 72% 69% 68% 60% 78% 76%

of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 19% 28% 36% 18% 21%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2%
less safe place to live
than other states

Not sure| 5% 10% 2% 4% 3% 2%

Education

High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources

Think Vermont should| 63% 49% 64% 66% 70% 80%
prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 33% 29% 22% 20% 1%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law

enforcement
resources more
Not sure| 12% 18% 7% 12% 1% 10%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes
Think the better way to| 71% 57% 75% 71% 80% 82%
prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...
Think it’s better to sen-| 22% 33% 21% 25% 14% 9%
d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-
ng crimes
Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 5% 6% 9%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important
Very important| 28% 24% 24% 26% 31% 38%
Somewhat important| 34% 35% 38% 27% 32% 35%
Not very important| 18% 22% 14% 24% 17% 13%
Not important at all| 10% 9% 12% 15% 10% 7%
Not sure| 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 6%

November 19-20, 2021

survey of 883 Vermont voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime
Yes| 25% 23% 23% 32% 25% 25%
No| 66% 66% 63% 62% 68% 70%
Not sure| 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 1%
Don't care to say| 6% 8% 8% 4% 3% 4%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10
Years
Yes| 31% 24% 34% 49% 31% 35%
No| 60% 66% 59% 38% 61% 58%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4%
Don't care to say| 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%

November 19-20, 2021

survey of 883 Vermont voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues
Alot| 26% 20% 28% 40% 27% 28%
Some| 54% 55% 51% 48% 54% 56%
Just a little| 14% 15% 16% 9% 15% 12%
None atall| 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure| 1% 3% - 1% 0% 2%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 70% 65% 63% 69% 76% 77%
Somewhat agree| 23% 25% 29% 18% 21% 16%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 7% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Strongly disagree| 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 9% 1% 3%

November 19-20, 2021

survey of 883 Vermont voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 82% 71% 71% 88% 93% 88%
Somewhat agree| 13% 24% 20% 8% 4% 1%
Somewhat disagree| 2% 2% 4% 4% - 0%
Strongly disagree| 0% - - - 1% -
Not sure| 3% 4% 5% - 3% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 33% 21% 37% 30% 42% 39%
Somewhat support| 32% 44% 28% 20% 28% 26%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 16% 16% 22% 9% 18%
Strongly oppose| 12% 12% 1% 16% 1% 10%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 13% 9% 7%

November 19-20, 2021

survey of 883 Vermont voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 49% 28% 44% 53% 61% 66%
Somewhat agree| 20% 28% 22% 9% 16% 18%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 16% 15% 21% 8% 6%
Strongly disagree| 13% 21% 14% 9% 10% 9%
Not sure| 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 2%
Education

High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /

Disagree

Strongly agree| 52% 47% 52% 46% 55% 59%
Somewhat agree| 24% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 19% 12% 1% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree| 9% 10% 10% 13% 9% 4%
Not sure| 3% 0% 2% 5% 4% 4%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing
Alot| 17% 1% 16% 18% 20% 22%
Some| 37% 27% 44% 48% 39% 35%
Just a little| 30% 46% 25% 24% 20% 31%
Nothing at all| 14% 14% 1% 1% 20% 12%
Not sure| 2% 2% 4% - 1% -
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 43% 31% 45% 33% 52% 48%
Somewhat support| 31% 38% 26% 32% 27% 33%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 10% 1% 17% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose| 8% 1% 9% 1% 8% 5%
Not sure| 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 6%

November 19-20, 2021

survey of 883 Vermont voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 883 Vermont voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 47% 27% 51% 49% 54% 55%
Somewhat serious| 31% 37% 21% 31% 30% 32%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 22% 20% 17% 12% 8%
Not sure| 7% 14% 8% 4% 3% 4%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 42% 56% 50% 61% 61%
Somewhat serious| 26% 31% 19% 30% 24% 27%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 22% 20% 18% 13% 10%
Not sure| 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 53% 32% 53% 48% 65% 64%
Somewhat serious| 28% 42% 21% 31% 20% 27%
concerns
No real concerns| 15% 21% 18% 17% 12% 7%
Not sure| 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 2%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote
More likely| 61% 44% 58% 60% 69% 76%
Less likely| 17% 23% 20% 17% 13% 12%
It wouldn't make a| 15% 25% 12% 20% 10% 9%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 10% 3% 9% 4%

November 19-20, 2021

survey of 883 Vermont voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Education

High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services
Think it’s better to| 26% 45% 32% 27% 17% 10%
have armed police

present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 36% 60% 51% 66% 78%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Not sure| 15% 19% 8% 22% 17% 12%

Income

Less than|$30,000 to ($50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 51% 57% 53% 50% 53% 50% 51%
Disapprove| 37% 38% 37% 35% 42% 31% 35% 41%
Not sure| 11% 11% 6% 13% 9% 16% 15% 8%

Income

Less than|$30,000 to ($50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Scott Favorability

Very favorable| 34% 39% 32% 33% 35% 35% 34% 30%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 32% 36% 35% 32% 41% 45% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 18% 17% 16% 16% 16% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable| 9% 5% 8% 1% 17% 6% 4% 8%
Not sure| 4% 5% 7% 4% - 2% 2% 3%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT

Think Vermont is one| 72% 65% 68% 74% 71% 80% 70% 73%
of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 23% 29% 22% 26% 17% 25% 16%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
less safe place to live
than other states

Not sure| 5% 9% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 10%

Income

Less than|$30,000 to ($50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources

Think Vermont should| 63% 75% 60% 66% 59% 66% 51% 61%
prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 14% 27% 22% 28% 19% 36% 29%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law

enforcement
resources more
Not sure| 12% 1% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 10%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes

Think the better way to| 71% 73% 65% 75% 66% 80% 69% 71%
prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-| 22% 20% 27% 19% 28% 13% 23% 21%
d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-
ng crimes

Not sure| 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8%

Income

Less than|$30,000 to ($50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important

Very important| 28% 34% 33% 29% 25% 26% 24% 27%
Somewhat important| 34% 39% 36% 28% 35% 38% 23% 35%
Not very important| 18% 18% 12% 20% 20% 13% 26% 20%
Not important at all| 10% 3% 8% 12% 14% 11% 19% 8%
Not sure| 10% 6% 10% 12% 7% 12% 8% 11%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime

Yes| 25% 28% 20% 24% 31% 43% 19% 9%

No| 66% 59% 67% 69% 66% 53% 78% 73%

Not sure| 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% - 2%

Don't care to say| 6% 9% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 16%
Income

Less than|$30,000 to ($50,000 to |$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10

Years
Yes| 31% 35% 17% 35% 32% 37% 33% 30%
No| 60% 58% 7% 60% 62% 52% 54% 53%
Not sure| 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 10% 13% 6%
Don't care to say| 3% 3% 2% - 1% 1% - 1%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues

Alot| 26% 22% 22% 31% 26% 27% 28% 28%

Some| 54% 58% 58% 43% 57% 54% 53% 55%

Just a little| 14% 13% 17% 14% 16% 12% 17% 12%

None atall| 4% 6% 2% 9% 1% 6% 1% 2%

Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 3% - 1% - 3%
Income

Less than|$30,000 to ($50,000 to |$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /

Disagree

Strongly agree| 70% 70% 66% 73% 64% 72% 68% 69%
Somewhat agree| 23% 21% 28% 25% 24% 19% 15% 25%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 4% 4% 1% 7% 3% 7% 4%
Strongly disagree| 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure| 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 9% 1%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 82% 91% 79% 79% 79% 90% 86% 76%
Somewhat agree| 13% 9% 11% 14% 19% 8% 14% 14%
Somewhat disagree| 2% - 4% 3% 1% 1% - -
Strongly disagree| 0% - - - - - - 2%
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% - - 8%
Income

Less than|$30,000 to |$50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement

Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 33% 32% 33% 37% 36% 33% 25% 34%
Somewhat support| 32% 42% 40% 33% 23% 25% 38% 25%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 10% 18% 10% 17% 17% 1% 19%
Strongly oppose| 12% 1% 6% 10% 12% 19% 17% 10%
Not sure| 8% 6% 3% 10% 12% 6% 8% 12%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 49% 51% 58% 48% 43% 55% 43% 41%
Somewhat agree| 20% 26% 14% 24% 18% 14% 16% 28%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 12% 16% 13% 10% 9% 17% 12%
Strongly disagree| 13% 6% 9% 12% 22% 15% 24% 1%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 1% 9%
Income

Less than|$30,000 to ($50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /

Disagree

Strongly agree| 52% 66% 55% 49% 53% 39% 38% 59%
Somewhat agree| 24% 18% 25% 26% 20% 34% 27% 18%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 8% 6% 18% 10% 14% 19% 14%
Strongly disagree| 9% 5% 1% 4% 17% 8% 13% 8%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Income
Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000| $50,000( $75,000( $100,000( $150,000| $150,000 to say
Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing
Alot| 17% 18% 19% 15% 18% 20% 22% 12%
Some| 37% 30% 44% 41% 34% 39% 39% 30%
Just a little| 30% 39% 29% 29% 27% 24% 20% 41%
Nothing at all| 14% 11% 6% 15% 19% 17% 19% 13%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% - 2% - - 3%

Income

Less than|$30,000 to ($50,000 to |$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT

Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 43% 46% 57% 35% 44% 48% 32% 37%
Somewhat support| 31% 23% 28% 40% 30% 21% 38% 40%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 13% 4% 10% 5% 13% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose| 8% 2% 5% 9% 15% 1% 1% 5%
Not sure| 8% 15% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10%
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Public Policy
Polling

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 47% 48% 59% 40% 47% 57% 36% 39%
Somewhat serious| 31% 27% 28% 38% 28% 22% 39% 35%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 7% 10% 19% 20% 14% 24% 16%
Not sure| 7% 18% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1%

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 71% 71% 46% 51% 55% 41% 46%
Somewhat serious| 26% 20% 19% 32% 25% 20% 35% 32%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 8% 6% 18% 22% 20% 23% 16%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% 1% 6%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Public Policy
Polling

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 53% 59% 66% 46% 51% 60% 40% 49%
Somewhat serious| 28% 33% 24% 36% 24% 18% 35% 29%
concerns
No real concerns| 15% 4% 6% 16% 21% 16% 24% 17%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 5%

Income

Less than|$30,000 to $50,000 to|$75,000 to|$100,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say

If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote

More likely| 61% 63% 7% 58% 55% 61% 55% 63%
Less likely| 17% 12% 7% 19% 20% 22% 26% 12%
It wouldn't make a| 15% 19% 11% 17% 12% 12% 11% 20%
difference
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 6% 14% 5% 8% 5%
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Polling

Public Policy

Income
Less than|$30,000 to|$50,000 to |$75,000 to|$100,000 to[More than |Don't care
Base| $30,000 $50,000 $75,000| $100,000 $150,000| $150,000 to say
Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services
Think it’s better to| 26% 23% 26% 34% 33% 19% 23% 19%
have armed police
present in Vermont
schools
Think it’s better to| 59% 66% 64% 53% 44% 67% 63% 61%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools
Not sure| 15% 11% 10% 13% 23% 14% 14% 20%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 53% 64% 50% 61% 35%
Disapprove| 37% 32% 29% 45% 29% 52%
Not sure| 11% 15% 7% 5% 9% 13%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Scott Favorability
Very favorable| 34% 37% 37% 25% 38% 29%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 38% 39% 40% 42% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 14% 14% 21% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable| 9% 7% 10% 1% 4% 13%
Not sure| 4% 4% - 4% 2% 8%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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Public Policy
Polling

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT
Think Vermont is one| 72% 7% 7% 66% 71% 65%
of the safest places to
live in the country
Think Vermont is not| 22% 18% 20% 23% 25% 27%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states
Think Vermontisa| 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
less safe place to live
than other states
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 7%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources
Think Vermont should| 63% 60% 71% 67% 67% 55%

prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 28% 20% 24% 17% 31%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law

enforcement
resources more
Not sure| 12% 12% 9% 9% 16% 14%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Public Policy
Polling

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes
Think the better way to| 71% 74% 73% 65% 74% 68%

prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-| 22% 19% 20% 30% 19% 23%
d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-
ng crimes

Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9%

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important
Very important| 28% 27% 35% 24% 32% 25%
Somewhat important| 34% 36% 31% 37% 34% 31%
Not very important| 18% 17% 15% 24% 18% 19%
Not important at all| 10% 13% 10% 7% 7% 12%
Not sure| 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 13%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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Public Policy
Polling

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime
Yes| 25% 25% 23% 31% 23% 21%
No| 66% 67% 66% 56% 73% 65%
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 7% 1% 4%
Don't care to say| 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 9%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10
Years
Yes| 31% 36% 23% 40% 24% 32%
No| 60% 59% 63% 54% 65% 56%
Not sure| 6% 3% 9% 5% 8% 7%
Don't care to say| 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues
Alot| 26% 31% 28% 26% 24% 21%
Some| 54% 51% 56% 52% 59% 52%
Just a little| 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 17%
None atall| 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 7%
Not sure| 1% - - 2% 2% 3%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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Public Policy
Polling

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 70% 73% 75% 72% 68% 62%
Somewhat agree| 23% 20% 15% 25% 23% 30%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 2% 8% 2% 4% 5%
Strongly disagree| 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 82% 90% 83% 75% 82% 7%
Somewhat agree| 13% 9% 12% 22% 1% 15%
Somewhat disagree| 2% - 5% 1% 2% 1%
Strongly disagree| 0% - - - - 1%
Not sure| 3% 2% 0% 3% 5% 5%

November 19-20, 2021

survey of 883 Vermont voters
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Public Policy
Polling

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 33% 35% 38% 32% 27% 35%
Somewhat support| 32% 24% 33% 33% 43% 30%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 18% 16% 17% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose| 12% 14% 8% 12% 10% 11%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 6% 10% 10%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 49% 49% 58% 48% 53% 36%
Somewhat agree| 20% 20% 18% 20% 22% 21%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 12% 10% 15% 1% 15%
Strongly disagree| 13% 14% 9% 12% 12% 18%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 10%
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Public Policy
Polling

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /
Disagree
Strongly agree| 52% 50% 59% 55% 53% 47%
Somewhat agree| 24% 28% 21% 18% 25% 24%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 13% 14% 8% 14% 14%
Strongly disagree| 9% 7% 6% 13% 6% 13%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing
Alot| 17% 14% 15% 14% 20% 24%
Some| 37% 36% 37% 44% 36% 33%
Just a little| 30% 29% 37% 28% 32% 26%
Nothing at all| 14% 17% 1% 14% 1% 17%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% - 1% -
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 43% 44% 47% 44% 48% 32%
Somewhat support| 31% 32% 31% 29% 32% 30%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 1% 7% 10% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose| 8% 6% 5% 10% 8% 14%
Not sure| 8% 6% 1% 7% 5% 13%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Public Policy
Polling

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 47% 48% 48% 45% 52% 39%
Somewhat serious| 31% 32% 27% 32% 35% 27%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 15% 14% 12% 12% 25%
Not sure| 7% 5% 1% 10% 1% 10%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 55% 62% 53% 57% 47%
Somewhat serious| 26% 26% 25% 26% 30% 22%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 15% 11% 19% 1% 26%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 53% 56% 55% 53% 60% 40%
Somewhat serious| 28% 24% 30% 30% 30% 30%
concerns
No real concerns| 15% 16% 13% 13% 9% 22%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 8%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Public Policy
Polling

County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County
If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote
More likely | 61% 67% 64% 51% 70% 50%
Less likely| 17% 18% 10% 27% 12% 18%
It wouldn't make a| 15% 8% 20% 17% 14% 20%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 12%
County
Chittenden| Addison County or| Rutland County or Orange County, Windsor |Grand Isle, Franklin, Orleans, Essex,
Base County [Washington County | Bennington County | County, or Windham County Lamoille, or Caledonia County

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services

Think it’s better to| 26% 21% 17% 38% 21% 37%
have armed police
present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 57% 71% 50% 62% 55%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Not sure| 15% 23% 12% 12% 17% 8%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 56% 45% 7% 39%
Disapprove| 37% 33% 46% 84% 50%
Not sure| 11% 11% 9% 9% 10%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Scott Favorability

Very favorable| 34% 34% 49% 14% 18%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 40% 28% 22% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 16% 14% 35% 15%
Very unfavorable| 9% 9% 4% 5% 17%

Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 24% 13%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT

Think Vermont is one| 72% 71% 73% 71% 72%
of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 22% 23% 4% 23%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 1% 2% - 0%
less safe place to live
than other states

Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 26% 5%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources

Think Vermont should| 63% 66% 58% 44% 54%
prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 24% 21% 31% 31%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law
enforcement
resources more

Not sure| 12% 10% 22% 24% 15%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes

Think the better way to| 71% 73% 64% 49% 73%
prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-| 22% 22% 23% 25% 19%

d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-

ng crimes
Not sure| 7% 6% 13% 26% 8%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important

Very important| 28% 32% 12% 7% 26%
Somewhat important| 34% 32% 56% 27% 30%
Not very important| 18% 18% 21% 41% 12%
Not important at all| 10% 1% 5% - 1%
Not sure| 10% 8% 8% 26% 20%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime

Yes| 25% 26% 21% 20% 9%
No| 66% 66% 69% 51% 69%
Not sure| 4% 3% 1% 4% 14%
Don't care to say| 6% 4% 9% 25% 8%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods BIvd.
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10

Years
Yes| 31% 32% 32% 20% 30%
No| 60% 61% 57% 51% 53%
Not sure| 6% 6% 10% 4% 11%
Don't care to say| 3% 2% 1% 25% 7%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election in either election|sure

Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues

Alot| 26% 29% 21% 11% 13%
Some| 54% 55% 53% 36% 49%
Just a little| 14% 13% 18% 19% 23%
None atall| 4% 2% 8% 30% 14%
Not sure| 1% 1% - 4% 2%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods BIvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 70% 74% 41% 51% 77%
Somewhat agree| 23% 19% 46% 49% 16%
Somewhat disagree| 4% 4% 5% - 6%
Strongly disagree| 1% 1% - - -

Not sure| 3% 3% 8% - -

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 82% 84% 71% 80% 82%
Somewhat agree| 13% 13% 21% 20% 8%
Somewhat disagree| 2% 2% 2% - -
Strongly disagree| 0% 0% - - -
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% - 10%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement

Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 33% 34% 18% 44% 49%
Somewhat support| 32% 33% 40% 12% 14%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 14% 20% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose| 12% 12% 1% 30% 6%
Not sure| 8% 8% 11% 2% 15%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /

Disagree

Strongly agree| 49% 51% 20% 30% 66%
Somewhat agree| 20% 21% 25% - 6%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 1% 30% 7% 2%
Strongly disagree| 13% 13% 1% 30% 15%
Not sure| 5% 3% 14% 33% 1%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /

Disagree
Strongly agree| 52% 53% 35% 66% 59%
Somewhat agree| 24% 23% 31% 5% 24%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 12% 23% - 5%
Strongly disagree| 9% 9% 9% 16% 10%

Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 14% 2%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither
Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure
Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing
Alot| 17% 19% 1% 3% 14%
Some| 37% 37% 31% 60% 30%
Just a little| 30% 30% 32% - 40%
Nothing at all| 14% 14% 24% 26% 8%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% M1% 7%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT

Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 43% 46% 14% 56% 48%
Somewhat support| 31% 30% 41% 22% 28%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 10% 1% - 2%
Strongly oppose| 8% 8% 12% 5% 9%
Not sure| 8% 6% 22% 17% 13%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 47% 49% 23% - 61%
Somewhat serious| 31% 30% 47% 39% 10%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 16% 12% 5% 14%
Not sure| 7% 4% 18% 56% 15%
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 55% 32% 95% 77%
Somewhat serious| 26% 26% 42% - 9%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 17% 17% 5% 10%
Not sure| 3% 3% 10% - 4%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 53% 54% 29% 73% 69%
Somewhat serious| 28% 28% 45% 22% 8%
concerns
No real concerns| 15% 15% 15% 5% 13%
Not sure| 4% 3% 11% - 9%
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Public Policy
Polling

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote

More likely| 61% 64% 38% - 70%

Less likely| 17% 16% 22% 61% 13%

It wouldn't make a| 15% 14% 22% 39% 8%
difference

Not sure| 7% 6% 18% - 9%

Will Vote in Primary / General / Neither

Will be voting in both the August primary| Will be voting in only the| Won’t be voting| Not
Base |election and the November general election | November general election |in either election|sure

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services

Think it’s better to| 26% 27% 26% 78% 9%
have armed police
present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 58% 61% 5% 70%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Not sure| 15% 15% 12% 17% 21%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Biden Approval
Approve| 52% 55% 50%

Disapprove| 37% 39% 36%

Not sure| 11% 6% 14%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Scott Favorability
Very favorable| 34% 41% 28%
Somewhat favorable| 38% 37% 39%

Somewhat unfavorable| 16% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable| 9% 6% 11%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Statement Closest to
Opinion on Safety of
VT

Think Vermont is one| 72% 79% 66%
of the safest places to
live in the country

Think Vermont is not| 22% 19% 24%
significantly safer or
less safe than other
states

Think Vermontisa| 1% 1% 2%
less safe place to live
than other states

Not sure| 5% 1% 8%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 883 Vermont voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think VT Should
Prioritize Community-
Based Programs / Law
Enforcement
Resources

Think Vermont should| 63% 61% 65%
prioritize investments
in community-based p-
rograms, such as hou-
sing, access to health
care, and mental hea...

Think it should| 24% 27% 23%
prioritize investing in
police staffing and
additional law
enforcement
resources more

Not sure| 12% 12% 12%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Better Approach to
Preventing Future
Crimes

Think the better way to| 71% 67% 75%
prevent future crimes
is sending more peopl-
e to mental health trea-
tment, drug treatment,
and other rehabilitati...

Think it’s better to sen-| 22% 28% 17%

d more people to pris-
on to keep them off the
streets and deter other
people from committi-

ng crimes
Not sure| 7% 6% 8%
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Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Reducing VT Prison
Population Very /
Somewhat / Not Very /
Not at All Important

Very important| 28% 27% 30%
Somewhat important| 34% 40% 29%
Not very important| 18% 20% 17%
Not important at all| 10% 9% 11%
Not sure| 10% 4% 14%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Know Someone
Arrested, Charged, or
Convicted of Crime

Yes| 25% 14% 33%

No| 66% 78% 57%

Not sure| 4% 3% 4%

Don't care to say| 6% 5% 6%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Know Someone Victim
of Crime in Last 10

Years
Yes| 31% 22% 39%
No| 60% 71% 51%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7%
Don't care to say| 3% 3% 2%
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qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Level of Attention Paid
to Policing Issues

Alot| 26% 26% 27%
Some| 54% 53% 54%
Just a little| 14% 15% 14%
None atall| 4% 4% 4%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

[A] Need to Ensure
Justice When Police
Violate Rights Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 70% 60% 76%
Somewhat agree| 23% 30% 17%

Somewhat disagree| 4% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree| 1% 1% 1%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
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Public Policy
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

[B] Need to Ensure
Accountability When
Police Violate Rights
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 82% 78% 85%
Somewhat agree| 13% 15% 12%

Somewhat disagree| 2% 3% 1%
Strongly disagree| 0% - 0%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Reducing Role of
Police in Low-Level
Traffic Enforcement
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 33% 27% 37%
Somewhat support| 32% 36% 29%
Somewhat oppose| 15% 17% 13%

Strongly oppose| 12% 10% 13%

Not sure| 8% 10% 7%

November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

VT Needs to Do More
to Address Racial
Discrimination in
Policing Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 49% 42% 53%
Somewhat agree| 20% 25% 17%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 18% 9%
Strongly disagree| 13% 13% 14%
Not sure| 5% 2% 7%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

More Needs to Be
Done to Reduce Police
Use of Force Agree /
Disagree

Strongly agree| 52% 50% 53%
Somewhat agree| 24% 24% 23%
Somewhat disagree| 12% 14% 1%

Strongly disagree| 9% 9% 9%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
November 19-20, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Qualified Immunity
Know A Lot/ Some /
Just a Little / Nothing

Alot| 17% 1% 21%

Some| 37% 36% 37%
Just a little| 30% 35% 27%
Nothing at all| 14% 16% 13%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Eliminating Qualified
Immunity in VT
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 43% 35% 48%
Somewhat support| 31% 36% 28%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 1% 8%

Strongly oppose| 8% 7% 9%
Not sure| 8% 12% 6%
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qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Qualified Immunity
Allows Police to
Violate Rights Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 47% 36% 53%
Somewhat serious| 31% 37% 27%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 15% 16%

Not sure| 7% 12% 4%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Qualified Immunity
Removes Incentive to
Follow Rules Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 50% 57%
Somewhat serious| 26% 31% 23%
concerns
No real concerns| 16% 14% 18%
Not sure| 3% 5% 2%
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qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Qualified Immunity
Prevents Justice for
Victims Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 53% 48% 56%
Somewhat serious| 28% 34% 25%
concerns
No real concerns| 15% 14% 15%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

If Representatives
Supported Reforming
Police Practices More /
Less Likely to Vote

More likely| 61% 52% 66%
Less likely| 17% 23% 14%
It wouldn't make a| 15% 18% 13%

difference
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
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qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think It's Better to
Have Police in VT
Schools / Invest in
Support Services

Think it’s better to| 26% 31% 24%
have armed police
present in Vermont
schools

Think it’s better to| 59% 57% 59%
remove armed police
from Vermont schools

Not sure| 15% 12% 17%
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